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Which statement do you agree with more, choice A or B?

M A. Stricter environmental laws and regulations are worth the cost.

M B. Stricter environmental laws and regulations cost too many jobs and hurt the economy|
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From what you've observed, heard or read, is there solid evidence or cause about the average
temperature getting warmer over the past few decades or not? Would you say:

H Yes, there is solid evidence. Mostly because of HUMAN activity such as burning fossil fuels
Yes, there is solid evidence. Mostly because of NATURAL patterns in Earth's environment.
H There is no solid evidence. We just don't know enough yet.

H Hoax. It is just not happening.

Undecided, don't know or other answer
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Which statement do you agree with more, choice A or B?

m A. Climate change requires us to change our way of life, drive less and live more simply.

H B. If climate change becomes a problem we can deal with it later.

Disaffected Ds (n140) 96%
Opportunity Ds (n146) 99% 1
Solid Liberals (n192) 99% 1

All 8 groups combined (N1107)
Core Conservatives (n184)
Progressive Conservatives (n123)
Market Skeptic Rs (n129)
Apolitical CF Libertarians (n101)
Young Liberal Consumers (n92)
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Thinking about existing fuel tax that is paid at the pump, do you think some percentage of this tax should
be spent on reducing the need for car travel, such as improved public transportation, affordable housing
near employment centers and innovations in how we get around.

m 10%-50% on reducing our need to drive
H No gas tax revenue should be spent on reducing car travel

m Undecided
All 8 groups combined (N1102)
Core Conservatives (n184)
Progressive Conservatives (n123)
Market Skeptic Rs (n129)
Apolitical CF Libertarians (n101) 46% 23% 32%
Young Liberal Consumers (n92) 72% 10% 18%
Disaffected Ds (n140)
Opportunity Ds (n146) 76% 8% 17%
Solid Liberals (n192) 87% 3% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

The State of California and the Quebec and Ontario provinces have a shared policy that caps
emissions, charges large business emitters a fee for their emissions, and reinvests that money on
projects to reduce emissions. Evidence from those jurisdictions suggests this to be effective without
harming the economy. How much do you support or oppose Oregon and Washington States joining
this policy, each to do their part to nudge the remainder of the county to join in?

| m Support mOppose = Undecided |

All 8 groups combined (N1104)
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Young Liberal Consumers (n91)
Disaffected Ds (n139)
Opportunity Ds (n145) 83% 4% 13%

Solid Liberals (n192) 96% 1% 3%
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Establish binding carbon emission reduction targets requiring reductions of
at least 3-5% each year on very large businesses (above 25,000 tons

All 8 groups combined (N1103)

emission of CO2 per year).
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Lacking federal action, your state joining with other north American states
and provinces in a joint emission reduction program with a 90% carbon

All 8 groups combined (N1106)

emission reduction by 2050.
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Keep government out of the climate policy business entirely.
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All 8 groups combined (N1101) 47% 27% 26%
Core Conservatives (n185) 14% 69% 18%
Progressive Conservatives (n123) 34% 32% 34%
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Solid Liberals (n191) 83% 4% 13%
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